STATE

Departments of State

PRIVY COUNCIL OFFICE

23 July 2014

The *Queen* has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal dated 23 July 2014 to appoint the Right Honourable Jeremy Paul Wright, M.P., to be one of Her Majesty's Counsel learned in the Law upon his appointment as Her Majesty's Attorney-General and to appoint Robert James Buckland, Esquire, M.P., to be one of Her Majesty's Counsel learned in the Law upon his appointment as Her Majesty's Solicitor-General.

C I P Denyer (2174085)

23 July 2014

The *Queen* has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm, dated 23 July 2014, to appoint Charles John Raffles Flint, Esquire, Q.C., Christopher James Ellis Gardner, Esquire, Q.C., and Susan Joyce O'Brien, Q.C. to be Members of the Investigatory Powers Tribunal until 22 July 2019, in accordance with the provisions of the Regulation of Investigatory Powers Act 2000.

C I P Denyer (2174086)

CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

A building certified for worship named EVANGELICAL CHURCH OF THE LAMB MINISTRIES, 1st Floor, 93 a Market Street, Droylsden, in the registration district of Tameside in the Non-Metropolitan County/ Metropolitan County/ of Tameside, was on 14 July, registered for solemnising marriages therein, pursuant to section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 (as amended by section 1(1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act 1958).

Superintendent Registrar

22 July 2014 (2174088)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

COOL2CARE CIC

06357886

Registered office: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

Principal trading address: Woodbury, Littleford Lane, Shamley Green, Guildford, Surrey, GU5 0RH

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the company within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 26 August 2014.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP by 26 August 2014.

If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

David Peter Hurst and Zelf Hussain (IP numbers 10950 and 9435) of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London SE1 2RT were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 18 November 2013.

Further information about this case is available from Clare Napoli at the offices of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP on 0113 289 4623 or at clare.e.napoli@uk.pwc.com

David Peter Hurst and Zelf Hussain, Joint Liquidators (2174097)

GREEN OIL PLANTATIONS LIMITED

07205772

Registered office: c/o FTI Consulting LLP, 200 Aldersgate, Aldersgate Street, London EC1A 4HD

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a First Dividend to the unsecured creditors of the company within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 18 August 2014.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at 200 Aldersgate, Aldersgate Street, London EC1A 4HD by 18 August 2014.

If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Chad Griffin and Simon Ian Kirkhope (IP numbers 9528 and 9303) of FTI Consulting LLP, 200 Aldersgate, Aldersgate Street, London EC1A 4HD were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 15 April 2013.

Further information about this case is available from Liam Griffin at the offices of FTI Consulting Limited at liam.griffin@fticonsulting.com Please Note: Investor creditors need take no further action.

Chad Griffin and Simon Ian Kirkhope, Joint Liquidators (2174100)

H. HUMPHREY & CO. LIMITED

00690346

Registered office: 311 High Road, Loughton, Essex IG10 1AH Principal trading address: Unit 12 Bates Industrial Estate, Church Road, Harold, Romford, Essex RM3 0HU

Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of The Insolvency Rules 1986, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Liquidator proposes declaring a dividend to the unsecured creditors of the Company.

The last date for proving debts against the Company is 29 August 2014, by which date claims must be sent to the undersigned, of ThorntonRones Limited, 311 High Road, Loughton, Essex IG10 1AH, the Liquidator of the Company. Notice is further given that the Liquidator intends declaring a dividend within 4 months of the last date for proving.

Richard Jeffrey Rones (IP Number 8807) of ThorntonRones Limited, 311 High Road, Loughton, Essex IG10 1AH was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 27 November 2007. Further information is available from Jennifer Munday of ThorntonRones Limited on 020 8418 9333.

Richard Jeffrey Rones, Liquidator (2174111)

M.G.R GILL BROTHERS LIMITED

01395455

Registered office: 10 Shedfield House Dairy, Sandy Lane, Shedfield, Southampton SO32 2HQ

Principal trading address: 19/20 Victoria Road, Woolston, Southampton SO2 9DY

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a dividend to unsecured creditors herein within a period of two months from the last date of proving. Last day for receiving proofs – 14 August 2014. A creditor who does not make a claim by that date will not be included in the proposed dividend.

Simon John Lowes, Liquidator, AshtonsJWD, 10 Shedfield House Dairy, Sandy Lane, Shedfield, Southampton SO32 2HQ.